

Stray No More, Inc.

P. O. Box 6106 Lake Worth, FL 33466 (561) 683-4537



www.straynomore.org

Port St. Lucie – Veterinarian Spay/Neuter Price List

S A V E **NOTE:** The prices listed below reflect spay/neuter surgery fees that have been generously reduced up to 50% by participating veterinarians.

RESULT? YOU SAVE \$\$

The overall health of your pet is your responsibility. Participating vets agree, and most require, that your pet be current on vaccinations, and flea free. Cats should be tested for FIV/FIP and dogs should be heartworm negative and on monthly heartworm preventative.

**Several vets offer special packages for vaccinations, tests, etc. at the time of surgery.

Name	Male Dog	Female Dog	Male Cat	Female Cat
Kindness Animal Hospital Dr. Rosmarie Eger, D.V.M., Dr. Ryan Walczak, D.V.M. 761 S.E. Port St. Lucie Blvd., Port St. Lucie, FL 34984 (772) 878-0100 Fax: (772) 878-2943	Under 30 lbs. ONLY \$100	Under 30 lbs. ONLY \$145 (must have pain med. approx. \$20)	Kitten\$45 (under 8 mo.) Adult\$65 Neuter/Declaw \$175 (must have pain med. approx.\$40)	Kitten\$95 (under 8 mo.) Adult\$128 (must have pain med. \$20) Spay/Declaw \$200 (must have pain med. approx. \$40)

Proof of vaccinations required prior to surgery. If not vaccinated, cost for **Dogs**: \$16.10, **Cats**: \$21.10. A Surgical Consent Form is to be filled out prior to surgery. Doctor's exam is required prior to surgery. If fleas are found, a "Capstar", having a fee charge of **\$5**, will be given to kill fleas. Males with undescended testicles will be charged an additional fee of **\$35**. If female dog is in heat, surgery will **NOT** be performed. If female dog or cat is pregnant, surgery will be performed but, an additional fee of **\$35** will be charged.

Heartworm Test: All dogs over 1 year of age are required to have a Negative heartworm test.

Blood work: All dogs and cats 7 years and older are required to have pre-surgical blood work costing \$78.50.

E-Collars: \$10 deposit fee (refunded if collar is reusable). Microchip: Optional \$64.50.

Declaw patients will be required to use a special litter for 7-10 days after surgery "Yesterday's News" approximately \$9 per bag if purchased here.

Declaw patients will be spending 1 night here (No additional charge).

Notes:

- Prices are good through Stray No More Spay/Neuter program ONLY.
- Completed/returned application is necessary before making appointment.

Call (561) 683-4537 for any further questions or concerns.